
THE PROVINCE OF SOUTH RHEGED – 2025 MEETING DATES

Fri 24 Jan 2025 22 Athelwin Court (Installation) Dispensation
Sat 25 Jan 2025 54 Maeres-Ea Court (Installation)
Sat 22 Feb 2025 19 Chor Lea Court (Installation)
Tue 4 Mar 2025 111 Amounderness Court
Thu 13 Mar 2025 65 Wirheal Court
Sat 29 Mar 2025 9 Scaysbrook Court
Sat 29 Mar 2025 105 Sealhford Court
Sat 5 Apr 2025 55 The Court of Five Boroughs (Installation)
Sat 12 Apr 2025 54 Maeres-Ea Court
Sat 17 May 2025 9 Scaysbrook Court (Installation)
Tue 27 May 2025 42 Court of Alfric (Installation)
Wed 22 May 2025 137 Ceaster Court (Installation)
Sat 31 May 2025 105 Sealhford Court (Installation)
Tue 3 June 2025 111 Amounderness Court
Sat 14 June 2025 19 Chor Lea Court
Sat 21 June 2025 55 The Court of Five Boroughs
Sat 28 June 2025 105 Sealhford Court
Wed 23 July 2025 137 Ceaster Court
TBA 2025 LUNCH Provincial Grand Master’s Sunday Lunch
Wed 17 Sep 2025 65 Wirheal Court (Installation)
Sat 27 Sep 2025 9 Scaysbrook Court
Sat 4 Oct 2025 19 Chor Lea Court
Wed 22 Oct 2025 137 Ceaster Court
Sat 25 Oct 2025 GC Grand Court Meeting LEICESTER
Fri 31 Oct 2025 22 Athelwin Court
Tue 4 Nov 2025 111 Amounderness Court (Installation)
Sat 8 Nov 2025 54 Maeres-Ea Court
Sat 22 Nov 2025 55 The Court of Five Boroughs
Mon 15 Dec 2025 42 Court of Alfric
Sat 10 Jan 2026 PGC Provincial Grand Court Meeting SOUTHPORT
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